



Ankur Marketing Limited

L52110WB1985PLC240038

Regd. Off : 210 Ruby Park, Kasba Rathtala, Kolkata - 78

Date: 15.02.2024

To,
Head Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C 62,
G Block, Opposite Trident Hotel, Bandra
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400098

Symbol: ANKUR

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith Newspaper Advertisement published in Business Standard - English (Kolkata Edition) and Ekdin- Bengali (Kolkata Edition) on 14th February 2024 w.r.t. Unaudited Financial Result (Standalone) for the Quarter ended 31st December 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Ankur Marketing Limited

INDRANI
ROY
Digitally signed by
INDRANI ROY
Date: 2024.02.15
13:33:31 +05'30'



(Indrani Roy)
Company Secretary
Mem. No. A71238

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that due to certain unavoidable circumstances, the Public Auction (of pledged ornaments-NPA accounts) by our client M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd. scheduled for 17th, 19th & 22nd February 2024 stand postponed and re-scheduled for 01st, 02nd & 06th March 2024 respectively. The place and time of Public Auction shall remain the same, as already notified to the concerned borrowers. In case of any clarification, the interested persons may contact the concerned Branch Office of our client.

Kohli & Sobti Advocates,
A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024

Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact to Email ID: recoverynorth@muthootgroup.com or Call on 7834886484, 7994452461.

BHATKAWA TEA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L01132WB191PLC002077
 Regd. Office : 2 Hare Street, Kolkata - 700001
 Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/09/2023 (Audited)	
	Income							
	a. Revenue from Operation	1247.90	1292.03	1026.78	3698.33	3234.03	3689.17	
	b. Other income	208.47	57.74	65.32	312.49	155.25	170.99	
1	Total income	1456.37	1349.77	1092.10	4010.82	3389.28	3860.16	
	Expenses							
	a. Cost of materials consumed							
	b. Purchase of Trading Goods							
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	253.10	(159.77)	155.68	53.34	(35.89)	(2.70)	
	d. Employee benefits expense	550.72	683.82	574.66	1858.98	1787.58	2310.22	
	e. Finance cost	7.66	9.26	11.68	26.18	26.02	34.42	
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	17.39	22.28	16.08	63.11	61.29	94.56	
	g. Other expenses	213.00	241.79	204.54	742.56	894.95	1157.63	
2	Total Expense	1041.67	797.38	962.65	2744.17	2733.96	3594.13	
3	Profit before Tax (1-2)	414.70	552.39	129.45	1266.64	655.32	266.03	
	Tax Expenses							
	a. Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(54.40)	
	b. Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(7.76)	
	c. Mat Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-	21.98	
	d. Income Tax relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4	Total	-	-	-	-	-	(40.18)	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	414.70	552.39	129.45	1266.64	655.32	225.85	
	Other Comprehensive Income							
	(a) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit & Loss				0.00			
	Reassessment of the net defined benefit plans	37.57	30.00	18.73	97.57	74.15	107.74	
	FVTOCI of Investments	246.10	145.87	174.48	563.31	216.97	10.30	
	Tax Effect on Above	-	0.00	-	-	-	-32.84	
6	Total Other Comprehensive Income	283.67	175.87	193.20	660.88	291.12	85.20	
7	Total Comprehensive Income	(5+6)698	77728.26	322.65	1927.52	946.44	311.05	
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	
9	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet						3672.31	
10	Basic Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (*not annualised)	18.51	24.66	5.78	56.55	29.26	10.08	
11	Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (*not annualised)	18.51	24.66	5.78	56.55	29.26	10.08	

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2024. The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with segment reporting.
- The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March 2023. Hence Provision for taxation (both current and deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.
- Previous year / period figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board
 For Bhatkawa Tea Industries Limited
Padmanabh Jalan
 Wholetime Director
 DIN : 1651268

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th. February 2024

ANKUR MARKETING LIMITED

CIN : L52110WB1985PLC240038
 Regd Office: 210, RUBY PARK KASBA RATHTALA KOLKATA - 700078
 Email: ankurmarketing85@gmail.com
 Website: <http://www.ankurmarketing.com/> Tel: 9051153385

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	
	(₹ in Lakhs)							
I	Total Income from operations	121.54	119.89	111.74	359.67	325.95	440.54	
II	Profit (Loss) before exceptional Items and extraordinary items and tax	67.49	61.06	54.50	190.44	157.55	215.60	
III	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	67.49	61.06	54.50	190.44	157.55	215.60	
IV	Net profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	55.35	52.41	45.83	159.87	134.49	185.08	
V	Profit (Loss) for the period	55.35	52.41	45.83	159.87	134.49	185.08	
VI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	55.35	52.41	45.83	159.87	134.49	190.20	
VII	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Share)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	
VIII	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	761.21	
IX	Earnings Per Share (EPS) [EPS for the quarter not annualised]							
	(a) Basic	1.84	1.75	1.53	5.33	4.48	6.17	
	(b) Diluted	1.84	1.75	1.53	5.33	4.48	6.17	

Notes to the Financial Result

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The limited review reports does not contain any observation which would have an impact on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- The above financial results should be read along with notes to the respective previous period's results.
- As the company's business activity falls within single segment business, no separate segment information is prepared.
- The Company has given Corporate Guarantee to bank on behalf of M/s Om Dayal Educational and Research Society to the tune of ₹ 3,655 lakhs (Outstanding as on 31.12.2023 is ₹ 3159.86 lakhs) and to M/s Krishnadayal Education & Research Academy to the tune of ₹ 1,868 lakhs (Outstanding as on 31.12.2023 is ₹ 925.85 lakhs).
- The effect of Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) as per IND AS based on Fair Valuation will be accounted as at the year end. Hence no effect is given in the quarterly results. Also deferred tax impact in relation to Other Comprehensive income will also be provided at the year end.
- These Financial Results are available on the Company's website at <http://www.ankurmarketing.com>.
- Previous period/Year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For Ankur Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Shyam Sunder Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01021359

Date : 13.02.2024
 Place : Kolkata

GLOBAL FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L65991WB1994PLC061723
 17, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 013
 Phone No: 033-3544 1664
 E-mail: gfs11994@gmail.com, Website: www.globalfinance.co.in

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	40.87	120.25	24.46
Net Profit for the period before tax	31.08	94.31	18.50
Net Profit for the period after tax	24.74	73.93	15.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29.33	90.93	25.17
Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic & Diluted	0.49	1.48	0.31

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.cse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.globalfinance.co.in

By order of the Board
 For GLOBAL FINANCE & SECURITIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Kamal Singh Singhi
 (Director)
 DIN : 00514656

Place : Kolkata
 Date : The 13th Day of February, 2024

NOTICE INVITING e-NIT

eNIT No - BNK1/35/
 PATHASHREE(SSM)/
 2023-2024
 DATED - 12.02.2024
 Percentage rate quotation is invited by the Executive Officer, Bankura-I Panchayet Samity for Construction of Cement Concrete Road. Details will be available from the office of the undersigned in working days.
Sd/-
Executive Officer
 Bankura-I Panchayet Samity
 Puabagan, Bankura.

Annexure - XXXV			
GOLD AUCTION SALE NOTICE			
The under mentioned persons are hereby informed that they have failed to pay off the liability in the loan accounts. Notices sent to them by Registered Post have been served by the Bank. They are therefore requested to pay off the liability and other charges and redeem the pledged securities on or before 22.02.2024 failing which the said securities will be sold by the Bank in public auction at the cost of the borrower at the Bank's Premises at 01:00 P.M. on 23.02.2024 or on any other convenient date thereafter without further notice, at the absolute discretion of the Bank.			
Sl. No.	Date of Loan	Loan Numbers	Name of the Borrower
1.	17.02.2023	180153866856	Mrinal Sardar, S/o. Subir Sardar Kusumba Saha Para, Naradrapur, Rajpur-Sonerpur M., Kolkata - 700 103 West Bengal
Date : 13.02.2024 Place : Kolkata			
Branch Manager Canara Bank, Purbalok Branch			

e- Tender

The BDO, Contai-III Development Block invites percentage rate eTenders e-NIT No-42 of 2023-24, Dated – 12.02.2024.

List of Important Dates of Bids:

Sl No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1	Published Date	12/02/2024	18:00Hrs
2	Documents Download & Bid Submission Start Date	12/02/2024	18:00 Hrs (as per Server Clock)
3	Documents Download & Bid Submission End Date	19/02/2024	14:00 Hrs (as per Server Clock)
4	Bid Opening Date (Technical)	22/02/2024	11:00 Hrs
5	Bid Opening Date (Financial)	After Evaluation of technical Bid	

Other information details are available in the website: **Sd/-**
<https://wbtenders.gov.in>

**Block Development Officer,
Contai-III Development Block**

GYAN TRADERS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020
 Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	326.53	146.95	226.39	584.83	396.24	749.37	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	155.98	64.39	24.97	291.51	70.94	17.43	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	157.25	63.81	24.97	292.10	70.94	15.01	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	149.79	53.12	(10.18)	269.63	35.79	(26.51)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,172.82	449.97	(211.90)	2,144.00	180.47	(27.21)	
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	
7	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each							
	(a) Basic EPS (Rs per share)	13.50	4.88	(0.93)	24.46	3.25	(2.19)	
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rs per share)	13.50	4.88	(0.93)	24.46	3.25	(2.19)	

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31st December, 2023 is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com).
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as notified under the The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013.
- The above results have been Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 13th February, 2024.

For GYAN TRADERS LIMITED
(SANJEEV BUBNA)
 Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th February, 2024

MINT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : " DHUNSERI HOUSE ", 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020.
 CIN No.: L15142WB1974PLC029184

E-mail: mail@mintinvestments.in; Website: www.mintinvestments.in; Ph No.: 2280 1950

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023								
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended (31.12.2023) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (30.09.2023) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2022) (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2023) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2023) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (30.09.2023) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2022) (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2023) (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	913.30	1,058.34	218.96	2,606.98	1,548.64	981.19	218.96	2,529.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit from equity accounted investees & tax	844.57	990.56	181.81	2,430.70	1,440.14	913.41	181.81	2,363.55
Add: Share in Profit/(Loss) of equity accounted investees	-	-	-	-	1,365.66	2,616.82	2,872.30	3,982.48
Net Profit / (Loss) after share of equity accounted investees before tax	844.57	990.56	181.81	2,430.70	2,805.80	3,530.23	3,054.11	6,336.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	734.24	825.74	161.32	2,090.84	2,630.76	3,365.41	3,033.62	5,996.17
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	3,194.76	1,756.72	834.89	7,911.42	16,905.52	7,942.59	6,200.16	24,848.11
Equity Share Capital	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00	554.00
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) *								
Basic (in ₹) :	13.25	14.90	2.91	37.74	47.49	60.75	54.76	108.23
Diluted (in ₹) :	13.25	14.90	2.91	37.74	47.49	60.75	54.76	108.23

*Not Annualised

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (

